

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARRE PEDDANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to

comply with

Office Report dated 26th July, 2005, within four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master