

X

CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 544 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KARRE PEDDANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.20.11.2006)

Date: 28/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of several opportunities granted to the appellant the appellant has

not put on record the date of the death of the deceased respondent Nos. re

5,7,9,14,21,30,37,42,55,58,74,78,83,84,86(a),88(a),106(a),
108,110,115,118(a),125,127(a),130,136,137,146,153,154,
159(a),173,179,180(a),185(a),186,202,210,212,220,225,229,238,252,258(a),259
(a),261,265,270,274,275,276,282,284,
295,299,301,303,306,308,318,320,321,324,335,340,348,351,352,353,374,377,38
1,386(a),388,389,394,397(a),398,408,409,413,414(a),421(a),429 and 433. Further

he has not taken steps to serve the unserved respondents. Counsel for the appella
nt

seeks more time to do the needful. I am not inclined to
grant any further

opportunity. The appeal against the aforesaid respondents stands dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2004

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER .. APPELLANT

vs.

KARRE PEDDANNA & ORS.

.. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In spite of several opportunities granted to the appellant
the appellant has not put on record the date of the death of the
deceased respondent Nos.

5,7,9,14,21,30,37,42,55,58,74,78,83,84,86(a),88(a),106(a),
108,110,115,118(a),125,127(a),130,136,137,146,153,154,
159(a),173,179,180(a),185(a),
186,202,210,212,220,225,229,238,252,258(a),259(a),
261,265,270,274,275,276,282,284,
295,299,301,303,306,308,318,320,321,324,335,340,348,351,3
52,353,374,377,381,386(a),388,389,394,397(a),

398,408,409,413,414(a),421(a),429 and 433. Further he has
not taken steps to serve the unserved respondents. Counsel for
the appellant seeks more time to do the needful. I am not
inclined to grant any further opportunity. The appeal against
the aforesaid respondents stands dismissed.

.....J.

(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 28, 2006.