

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 427-428 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAKALI GANGAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 06/11/2009

This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Bachita Barua, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that out of a large number of respondents, several have died. The appellant will have to assist the Registrar/Dy. Registrar concerned to prepare a statement regarding respondents who are served and who are not served and also take steps for bringing the LRs. of deceased respondents on record. If the appellant does not do so within two months, the appeals as against the deceased respondents shall stand abated without further orders. List after three months.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.427-428 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHAKALI GANGAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

It is stated that out of a large number of

respondents, several have died. The appellant will have to assist the Registrar/Dy. Registrar concerned to prepare a statement regarding respondents who are served and who are not served and also take steps for bringing the LRs. of deceased respondents on record. If the appellant does not do so within two months, the appeals as against the deceased respondents shall stand abated without further orders. List after three months.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 06, 2009.