

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 427-428 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHAKALI GANGAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 09/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects, as reported in the office report on default, failing which the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed qua deceased and unserved respondents without further reference to Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Kalyani Gupta)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.427-428 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant(s)

Versus

CHAKALI GANGAMMA (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to cure the

defects, as reported in the office report on default,
failing which the Civil Appeals shall stand dismissed
qua deceased and unserved respondents without further
reference to Court.

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi,
April 09, 2012