

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 & 7-8 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 427-428 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

CHAKALI GANGAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2004

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7 OF 2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2004

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. Subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) by the appellants to the respondent's advocates in each of the Civil Appeals within four weeks, the applications for restoration of Civil Appeals shall stand allowed and Civil Appeals shall stand restored to their original numbers, failing which the order of dismissal of Civil Appeals shall stand revived.

3. Interlocutory Applications stand disposed of.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 9, 2013

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 & 7-8 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 427-428 OF 2004

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

CHAKALI GANGAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing appl. for restoration and office
report)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 543 OF 2004

(for restoration and c/delay in filing appl. for restoration and office
report)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 544 OF 2004

(for restoration and c/delay in filing appl. for restoration and office
report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)/
For Applicant(s) Mr. Debojit Brookakati, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar , Adv
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) by the appellants to the respondent's advocates in each of the Civil Appeals within four weeks, the applications for restoration of Civil Appeals shall stand allowed and Civil Appeals shall stand restored to their original numbers, failing which the order of dismissal of Civil Appeals shall stand revived. Interlocutory Applications stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|

(signed order is placed on the file)